Please Note

vi

For C

Supplier

Dept of Public Exp. & Reform
Cushman & Wakefield

Hibernia Reit Plc

Cushman & Wakefield

Hibernia Reit Plc

WIK - Consult GmbH

Transtest Equipment Ltd  Butler technologies
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)
ODIN Consultants Ltd

Winroy Ltd

Cartesian Limited

Advanced Wireless Technologies Group Limited
PR360

Codec

Evros

ODIN Consultants Ltd

Mason Hayes & Curran

Evros

Evros

Barstown Commercial Park

Evros

Frontier Economics

Pinsent Masons LLP

Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Lt
Hibernia Reit Plc

Plum Consulting Paris SAS

ODIN Consultants Ltd

Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Lt
Software Pipeline LTD

Mason Hayes & Curran

Mercer (Ireland) Ltd

Oxera Consulting LLP

Mason Hayes & Curran

McCann FitzGerald Solicitors

Codec

GaaTec Limited

Ookla

WIK - Consult GmbH

IT Quotes

Evros

CPL Solutions Ltd

Jones Day

WMS Regulation Services Limited
WMS Regulation Services Limited
Forsk SAS

Jones Day

Codec

Compliance Engineering Ireland Ltd
POLITICO Sprl

Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd

IT Quotes

Codec

WMS Regulation Services Limited
Smith Institute for Industrial Mathematics

Invoices are inclusive of VAT where appropriate

Quarter 2/2021-2022

Supplies subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease

the amount actually paid to under €20,000

Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is
agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest

amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.

Although an Invoice may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made yet
The report includes invoices for good or services and does not include reimbursements.

Some Invoices may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation

over €20,000

Description

Professional Services
Rent

Rent

Rent

Rent

Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Rent

Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Rent

Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice

Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services

Total €

645,084.81
266,494.88
266,494.88
227,319.38
227,319.38
178,830.00
93,462.78
76,071.37
76,071.37
76,071.37
76,071.37
73,157.93
66,370.80
65,375.00
64,514.50
61,266.84
60,581.44
58,832.44
58,667.45
57,322.17
56,624.59
56,421.64
51,442.00
51,243.34
47,822.40
45,907.48
45,511.80
45,511.80
38,837.00
38,027.15
37,900.63
37,066.46
36,813.53
33,755.51
33,000.00
32,696.48
32,675.93
31,895.13
31,881.60
30,750.00
30,500.00
30,287.52
30,271.53
29,955.25
26,792.50
25,830.00
25,830.00
25,803.00
24,851.00
22,790.67
22,490.55
22,062.00
21,748.00
21,495.73
21,402.00
20,664.00
20,000.00




