Commission For Communications Regulation Invoices over €20,000

Quarter 2/2021-2022

Supplier	Description	Total €
Dept of Public Exp. & Reform	Professional Services	645,084.81
Cushman & Wakefield	Rent	266,494.88
Hibernia Reit Plc	Rent	266,494.88
Cushman & Wakefield	Rent	227,319.38
Hibernia Reit Plc	Rent	227,319.38
WIK - Consult GmbH	Professional Services	178,830.00
Transtest Equipment Ltd Butler technologies	Professional Services	93,462.78
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)	Professional Services	76,071.37
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)	Professional Services	76,071.37
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)	Professional Services	76,071.37
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)	Professional Services	76,071.37
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	73,157.93
Winroy Ltd	Professional Services	66,370.80
Cartesian Limited	Professional Services	65,375.00
Advanced Wireless Technologies Group Limited	Professional Services	64,514.50
PR360	Professional Services	61,266.84
Codec	Professional Services	60,581.44
Evros	Professional Services	58,832.44
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	58,667.45
Mason Hayes & Curran	Legal Advice	57,322.17
Evros	Professional Services	56,624.59
Evros	Professional Services	56,421.64
Barstown Commercial Park	Professional Services	51,442.00
Evros	Professional Services	51,243.34
Frontier Economics	Professional Services	47,822.40
Pinsent Masons LLP	Professional Services	45,907.48
Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Lt	Rent	45,511.80
Hibernia Reit Plc	Professional Services	45,511.80
Plum Consulting Paris SAS	Professional Services	38,837.00
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	38,027.15
Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Lt	Rent	37,900.63
Software Pipeline LTD	Professional Services	37,066.46
Mason Hayes & Curran	Legal Advice	36.813.53
Mercer (Ireland) Ltd	Professional Services	33,755.51
Oxera Consulting LLP	Professional Services	33,000.00
Mason Hayes & Curran	Legal Advice	32,696.48
McCann FitzGerald Solicitors	Legal Advice	32,675.93
Codec	Professional Services	31,895.13
GaaTec Limited	Professional Services	31,881.60
Ookla	Professional Services	30,750.00
WIK - Consult GmbH	Professional Services	30,500.00
IT Quotes	Professional Services	30,287.52
Evros	Professional Services	30,271.53
CPL Solutions Ltd	Professional Services	29,955.25
Jones Day	Legal Advice	26,792.50
WMS Regulation Services Limited	Professional Services	25,830.00
WMS Regulation Services Limited	Professional Services	25,830.00
Forsk SAS	Professional Services	25,803.00
Jones Day	Legal Advice	24,851.00
Codec	Professional Services	22,790.67
Compliance Engineering Ireland Ltd	Professional Services	22,490.55
POLITICO SprI	Professional Services	22,062.00
Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd	Professional Services	21,748.00
IT Quotes	Professional Services	21,495,73
Codec	Professional Services	21,402.00
WMS Regulation Services Limited	Professional Services	20,664.00
Smith Institute for Industrial Mathematics	Professional Services	20,000.00
		.,

- Invoices are inclusive of VAT where appropriate
 Supplies subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease
 the amount actually paid to under €20,000
 Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is
 agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest
 amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.

 Although an invoice may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made yet
 The report includes invoices for good or services and does not include reimbursements.

 Some invoices may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation iii

- iv v vi